AP66200FVBW-EVM
3.8V TO 60V INPUT, 2A LOW IQ SYNC BUCK CONVERTER
AP66200FVBW-EVM
Rev. 1
1 of 10
January 2024
© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.

TA Operating Ambient Temperature Range -40 +85 °C
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 +125 °C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Package
Code
Package
Identification
Code
Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number
Suffix
AP66200FVBW-13 FVBW U-QFN4040-16 F2 3000 -13
EVALUATION BOARD
Figure 2. AP66200FVBW-EVM
AP66200FVBW-EVM
3.8V TO 60V INPUT, 2A LOW IQ SYNC BUCK CONVERTER
AP66200FVBW-EVM
Rev. 1
4 of 10
January 2024
© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
QUICK START GUIDE
The AP66200 EVM board has a simple layout and allows access to the appropriate signals
through test points. To evaluate the performance of the AP66300, follow the procedure below:
1. Insert jumpers to configure the EVM board setting as described in the Application
Information sections of the device datasheet.
2. Use jumper JP3 (100KΩ to VIN) to set device as enabled.
3. Remove jumpers JP3 and connect external voltage source on EN pin directly.